

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ACT 20-033	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Acceptance			Status:	Agenda Ready
File created:	10/5/2020			In control:	City Council
On agenda:	10/20/2020			Final action:	
Title:	Acceptance of completion for the rehabilitation of the Pasadena Blvd. 1-Million Gallon Water Ground Storage Tank.				
Sponsors:	Public Works				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Pasadena Blvd GST image 2, 2. Pasadena Blvd GST image 1				
Date	Ver. Action By	/		Ac	tion Result

Acceptance of completion for the rehabilitation of the Pasadena Blvd. 1-Million Gallon Water Ground Storage Tank.

Summary: Dunham Engineering was hired to prepare the design, engineering plans and specifications for the rehabilitation of the Pasadena Blvd. 1-Million Gallon Water Ground Storage Tank. The project was advertised for bids and awarded to Nova Painting on March 3, 2020 with the low bid of \$339,000.

Dunham Engineering performed the field inspections on this project and both Dunham and city staff are satisfied with the project. At this time we would like to ask for Council's acceptance of the project and release of final payment and retainage.

The final cost of the project was \$339,000.00.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: This project is being funded out of the Series 2017-A Certificates of Obligation Bond.

Accept completion of the project.